

HB0591/623996/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 591

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike beginning with “Delegates” down through “Sophocleus” and substitute “Anne Arundel County Delegation”; in lines 3, 4, and 5, in each instance, strike “BWST” and substitute “BWLT”; in line 3, strike “spirits” and substitute “liquor”; and in line 4, strike the second “license” and substitute “and BWT licenses”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 5, 13, 14, and 16, in each instance, strike “**BWST**” and substitute “**BWLT**”; in line 1, strike “**CORDIAL,**”; in the same line, strike “**AND**”; in the same line, after “**WINE**” insert “**AND LIQUOR**”; in line 6, strike “**BWL**” and substitute “**A**”; in the same line, strike “**(ON-PREMISES)**” and substitute “**(OFF-PREMISES)**”; in line 8, strike “**BWL**” and substitute “**A**”; in the same line, strike “(on-premises)” and substitute “**(OFF-PREMISES)**”; in the same line, strike “**BW**” and substitute “**A**”; and in line 9, strike “(on-sale)” and substitute “**(OFF-PREMISES)**”.